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F 371 | Centinued From page 1

An obsarvation in tha kitchan, on 08/31/11 al 4:30
M, revenlad the Cook ohtained a garmicidai
wipa from b contalner and wipad the tharmometoer
probe and Insaned the praba Into aach food ttem,
The probe was used to obtain eight (8)
temperatures on sight (B) different foods, and

/ was Inaertad into each feod Hem after baing
wipad with the garmiclidal wipa.

A review of \he “germicidal wipe container iabal®
rovealod tho wipes wem "to disinfast nonfaod
contact surfacge only." Tha "precautionary
gtatamant” on tha labal revealad "hazardous to
humana and domaatlc snimals. Danger: Causea
Irreversible eys damags. Harmiul if absorbed
through tha gkin. Do not gat In ayas or on
clothing, Avoid contact wilh tho akin, Wash
thoroughly with scap end waler afiar handling and
bafore mating, drinking, chewing gum, using
lobacco, or using restroom. Remove and woah
any contaminatad clathing before rouse.”

A ravisw of tha MSDS revealad amargsnoy firat
ald procadures for Ingeation wae to contact the
physlclan.

An Interview with the Distary Managsr, on
08/30/11 at 4:35 PM, ravaaled tha numnsing
depariment provided the gormicidal wipes and
the kitchen staff used ihe wipas on the food
thermometar prabes for tha past two or threo
montha, Furthar inferview revaaled the Distary
Mennger did not read the "pracautionary
atatemant” an the garmicidal wipa contalnar.

An Interviaw with & representative from the
manufacturer of the gomicidal wipas, on

F 371 The Dialary Manager shall monitor

the food service process daily to cnaure
thnt the proper storing, preparing, distributing
and serving of food is under snnitary
conditions. The Dieticlan shatl monktor
the quality of food servige provided

by the dietary staff. The Dioticlan ahull
document their findings and roport
quarterly to the quality nasurnnce tenn.
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DEFICIENCY)
F 371 Continued From page 2 Fam

00/31/11 at 8:18 AM, revaalod the wipas were
not approved for food contact surfncos and thera
wan a tharmometar probo wipe deslgnad
"apacifically” far food and meat probas, The
gemmicidal wipes the kiichen etafl used wora for
intravanous (iV) pales, alderalle and other typas
of aquipment used for tho residanta. /

An [ntarview with the Reglstered Diatlclan, on
08/21/11 at 8:45 AM, revealed she contactad the
manufacturer and datamminad tha fa¢liity would
uaa alcohol wipea 1o clean the food tharmometar
probae unill she clarified the appropriate type of
wipe ta be used.
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DATH

K025

Continued From page 1

Smoke barriers are construcied 16 provide at
laast & one half hour fire reslstances rating in
aocordance with 8.3, Smoeke bardors may
terminate at an atrdum wall, Windows are
protected by fire-rated glazing or by wined glnge
panels and ateel framas, A minimum of two
separate compartmeante are provided on each
floor. Dampers ara nof required In dudt
peanetrationa of smoke barriers in fully ducted
heating, vantilating, and air conditioning eyatema,
12.3.7.8, 18.4.7.6, 18.1.6.3, 16.1.6.4

This STANDARD Is not met as avidenced by.
Based on obearvatlon and Intarview, it was
detarminad the facllity falied to ensure smoke
barriers were maintalned acconding to National
Fire Protection Assoclation (NFPA) standards,
Smoke barrare must be malntainad to ensure
thay limit tha tranefer of smake and fire Inta
camidors and resident roame. The defictency had
the polantlal to affect two (2} of four (4) emoke

comparimenta, Sixty-two (62) residents, slaff, and -

visitors.
Tha findinga include;

CGhsarvation on 08/30/11, Bl 1:15 PM, with tho
Malntenance Supsrvisor, rovaalad the smako
bpyrier tocatad in C Hell end E Hall hed &
non-filled panatration around a placs of metal
ductwork, The pbsarvation was confired with
the Maintanance Suparvisar,

interviow or 08/30/11, at 1:16 PM, with the
Maintananca Suparvisar, revanlad he was

K026

This fucility shall onsure sioke barriers
are maintainod nccording to Nationnl
Fire protection Associntion standards,

The smoke bnrriers sited in the SOD
locnied on C HaH nnd B Hall have beon
corrected. Thesc nreas of penetration
have been filled with fire rate drywall,
a materlal that is capable of timiting
the transler of smoke.

This was completed on $-2(-11,

The maintennnce supervisor shall
niopitor these smoke barrier for
penetration nng miscelinneous
openings in smoke partitions.
Repair and maintennnee is ongoing.

‘The mnintennnce supervisor
reports (o the Qunlity Assurance
Toam woekly sl enviranmenta}
checks including fire snfoty,

The mnintenance sipervisar

is also nceountable to

the Safety Teom for reporting nny
Fire gafety refated concerns
Quarterly.

FORM CMB-2687(02.00} Pravious Varsons Obsolsts
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K025} Conlinued From page 2 K 025
unaware of tha panetration in the amoke barriar,

Refaranca: NFPA 101 {2000 Edition).

8.2.4.4 Panatratione and Miacallensous Opanings
in Smoka Partitions.

8,2.4.4.1 Plpes, candults, bus ducts, cables, /
wiras, alr ducts, pneumatic tubas and ducts, and
similar buiiding sarvice aquipment that paas
through emoke pariltions shall ba protected as
followa:

(1) Tha spaca batwaan the panetrating itam and
tha smoke panition sheil maet ona of tha
following conditions:

a. [t shall be filled with a malerat that s capable
of imiting the transfer of amake.

b, it shall bo protectad by an appravad device thot
Ia dasigned for the epecific purposa.

{2) Where tha penetrating jtsm usss a eleeve to
penatrate tha smoke partition, the slesve shalf bs
aalldly sal in the smoka pariition, and the space
batwaan tha ltam and the sleeve ahail mast ona
of {he following conditiona:

a. It ahali ba flled with @ matoerial that ja capabte
of limiting tha tranafar of smoke.

b. It shall be protected by an approved device that
ia dosipnad for the spacific pumoss.

{3) Whare daelgns take transmbasion of vibrations
into conslderation, any vibration {solation shall
mast ans of iha following conditions:

a. )t ahali ba made on olther slde of tho smoke
paritiona.

K 020 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K028
88=D
Qna hout fina rated construction (with % hour
fire~sated doora) or ah appravad automatio fire
axtingulshing eystam In accordance with B.4.1

FORM CM3-2687(02-09) Prevous Yardons Dhbalals Evant D 0QRQTY Padiity ID 100344 1t continuation shast Fape 3 of 8
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0, WING
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR GUPFLIEA BTRRCT ADDREDE, CITY, DTATE, ZIP CODE
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{Xa} I BUNMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES 0 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L]
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K 020 | Continued From page 3 K028] This facility shnll ensure hazardous 0-1-11

ancd/or 19.3.5.4 protacts hazardous aress. Whan
the spproved automatia fire extinguishing aystem
option ie used, the sreas are sapnaratad from
othar spaces by emoke resisting paritions and
doare, Docrs are self-closing and non-rated or
fiald-appliad profsctive piatas that do not exceod
48 inches from the bottom af tha deor ara
pemiithd.  19.3.2.1

This STANDARD ia nat me! as evidenced by:
Basad an chsarvation and Interview, it was
dstamined the facliity fatiod to eneure hazardous
arens ware protectad aocording {o Nationat Fire
Protection Association (NFPA) standards.

The findings Includa;

Obaarvation on 08/30/11 batwasn 1:40 PM and
2:00 PM with the Maintenanca Supsrvisor
ravaaled the door leading Into the food atoraga in
the kitehen area did not have a sslf closar also
tha atorage ream betwean reome 302 and 308
did not have a self cloalng davica Inatatied per
NFPA Life Safaty Code.

intarview on 08/30/11 at 2:00 PM, with the
Meintanance Superviaor, ravealed he was
unaware of thle requiremant. Thi= was also
eonfirmad with the Administretor upon exil
Interview.

Refarance: NFPA 101 {2000 adition}
19.3.2,1 Hazardous Araas. Any hgzardous areas
shall be safeguarded

areny are prolected necording to the
National Fire Protection Associatlon
Standnrds.

The doors sited in the SOD

{pontry doar and storage closat door)
have hnd self closer devices ndded
to their hardware (or self closing.
This wags compioted on 8-1-11,

Tho muintonance supcrvisor shall
monitor facility for fire suibty
including any hazardous arca,
Ropair and maintennnce is ongoing.

The maintenance supervisor
Reports o the Quality Assurance
Team weekly all environmental
checks inciuding fire anfety.

The maintensnce supervisor

ig nccountabls to the Safoly Team
for the reporting of Fire Snfoty
and safegunrding from hnzards
quarterty.

FORM CHB-2007(02-09) Previous Varsons Obaslats
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DEF]C|ENCﬂ
K 020 | Conlinusd From page 4 K 028
by a fira barrier having a 1«hour fire raslatance

rating

of shall ba providad with an automnatic
extiingulshing ayetam In

accordanca with 8.4,1. The automnatic
axiinguighing ahail ba

parmitted to be In accordancs with 10.3.5.4,

Where tha sprinkiar /
optlon ls used, the areas shall ba separated from
other

apaces by smoke-realsting partiions and doors,
The doora

shall ba asif-cloaing or automatic-closing.
Hezardous arsas

shall inciude, but ehall not be restrictad to, the
following:

(1) Baller and fual-fired haater rooms

(2) Ceniral/bulk laundrias largar than 100 K2 (9.3
m2)

{3) Paint shopa

{4) Repalr shops

{8} Solled linan rooma

(6} Traeh collection rooma .
{7) Rooma or apncas lamger than 60 ft2 (4.8 m2},
including

repair shops, uasd for storage of combustible
supplies

and equipmant in quantities deemed hazardous
by the ’

autharty having juriadiction

(8) Laboratories employing lammabie or
combusilble materiale

In quantitiea lass than thoss that would be
conalderad

8 savere hezard.

Excaptlon: Doors in rated enclosuras shall be
pammitted to have nonrated,

factory- or field-appliad protectlve plales

FORM GMB-2887{02-89) Previous Varslona Obsolele Evard ID} 0GRQ21 Pedility 10. 100342 It continuation shaet Page 6 of &
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" NAME OF RROVIDER OR BUPPUIER BTRLGT ADDREOE, CIYY, BTATR, 2P COPG
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K 028 | Continued From page 5 K 020
exisnding not more
than 48 in_ (122 cm} above the bottom of tha
doar.
K 072 {| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Ko72 ‘Tho focility shn!l_ ensuro that 0.23.11
B6uE corridors sre mainiainéd free
Maans of egrese ara continuously maintained freo af ohstructions,
of all obstructions or impadimants to full Inatant
uas in the caee offlra or othar amargancy. No In the SOD the surveyor
fumnishings, dacorations, ar other objects obstruct stures thot the soiled linan
axits, nccass fo, egreea from, or vighbillty of axits, corson balls Cand B
7.4.10 nre "stored” on the hal)

when nal “in use™,
Thego corts are, ond wiH
continue to be, stored

This a8 ovida by: in the showor rooms on .
la STANDARD Is no! mal ag ovidencad by C and £ hoils when not “In use.

Basad on observalion and interview it was . i
detamined the facllity foliad to ensure that I'be soiled lincn cans ﬂhﬂfll
corridors ware meintained fres from obstructiona only he secn whon “in use
to tha full instant uss In the case of fire or other on C ond E hafls, moviny
amarganciea. Exite must be maintalnoed to wlth the nurse nssistant s

anaure thelr use in an emergency. The care is provided to mcet the
doficiancy has the potential to atfact afl staff und naeds of our residents and
residania. promote a healthy and
infection ffee environment,
Tha findings indlude: The snme Is true for the clean
. linen carts gited on the SOD
Obsarvalion on 08/30/11 al 100 PM revoaoled on C and [ halls, These caris
cloan linan cans not in usa and stored In the shall only be seen when “in nse”
comidor in Halls C and E. Additional obsarvations only h th nssistant 18
ravealad solled linen care not in usa In Halls C moving with tho nurae a h”'
and E. Tha obsorvation waa confirned with the enre is provided to meel tho
needs of our residents. Those

Maintanance Suparvisor, !
P cartg shafl be stored in stornge

An Interview, on 08/30/11 at 2:30 PM, with the rooms en C"und.li hn!ls when
Maintenanca Supervisor and Adminlatrator, not “in use. This plan of
ravaaled the carte ware routinaly laft In the halls, corraction bogan on 9«6+11,

FORM CMA2407(02-00) Pravious VerEons Cusdtale Beent (D:0QROI1 Peclitty ID 400342 {f continuaton shed Pege 8 of B
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BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X$) PROVIDORABUPPLIER/CLIA (X7} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 DATE QURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION ICENTIFIOATION NUMBER: COMALETED
A, BUILDING 04« BAIN DLBLDING 01
B WANG
186317 0B/AN2011
NAME OF PROVIDAR OR SUPPLICR BTAGET ADDREGS, GITY, BTATL, ZIP CODE
‘ 821 GREENHA DR, P.0. 20X 808
BELL DE HOM
E MEADE HOME GREENVILLE, KY 42348
X4} ID BLUMMARY BTATEMGNT OF DEFICIENCICS 4] PROVIDGR'S PLAN QF CORRECTION )
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL PREFIX (CACM CORRECTIVE ACTION BHOULD 01 COMPLBTION
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DEFICIENCY)
K072 : Continued From page 8 KD72 The Adminiatratar stated on
B/30/1 | that “the carts are on
Refarenca: NFRPA 101 (2000 adItion) tho halls when they are being
7,1.10 Means of Egraes Rallobifity. uged,” Both thoe soiled nnd
7.1.10.1* Means of agrass shall be continuously clean {inen goris pre
malntalned necassary in praviding o ¢lean,
fren of el obatructions or impediments to full henlthy, infection free
Inatant usa In environment or owr
the caso of fire or othar smergency rosidents, stnff nnd viglors,
K 130 | NFPA 101 MISCELLANEOUS K 130
S5ub This tucitity sholl monitor

OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT ON 2786

This STANDPARD s not mat as evidenced by:
Basad an obsoarvation and intarview, it waa
datarminad tha faclity failed 1o maintaln doors
wilhin a raquired means of egross, They shall not
be aguippad with o lateh or lack that requires the
use of a taol or key from the egrass slds,

The findinge Include:

Obsarvation on 08/30/11 at 1:35 PM with the
Maintsnance Suparviaor, mvaated that an
unapprovad lock (slide bolt lyps) was installed on
tha L.aundry Room Door on the corridor slde, The
deficiency would not allow the occupants to exit
the Laundry Room gt thalr will in the event of an

omargancy,

Intarview an 08730741 ot 1:35 PM with tha
Maintenance Supervisor, ovealed he was {old
that tha lock needad lo ba on the door. He stalsd
ha undarstands why it should not ba on the doaf

the corridors for continuous
freadom (rom any obstruction
that would impede neeess to
ony and nll exits. An ineservice
waas provided on 92311 by
the Quality Assurnnee
Coordinafor reparding tho
necessity of keeping tho
corridors free of any/ali
obstruciions.

Rduention s provided fo all
new employces regarding
environmentai safely Including
maintenance of ¢fenr corrldors
and exits.

RORM (EMB-3847(02.69) Previous Verslons Obksiein

Evam ID:0GRA24

Facily 10 100042
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FORM APPROVED

QMB NO. 0636-0303

and would ramoya il.
NFPA 101 2000 Edition

18.2.2.2.4 Doore within & requlrad means of

aress shall not
be equipped with a tatch or/lock that requlres the

usa of a tool
or key from the egress alde.

Exception No. 1: Door-locking arrangemeénts
without dolayed egross

shall ba parmitied In hanith care cecupancles, or
porlions of health care

occupanclas, whare the clinical needa of the
patients require epeciaiized

sacurity measuraa for thalr eafety, provided thet
staff can raadily unlock

euch doore at all times, (See 18.1.1.1.6 and
18.2.2.2.6.)

Exception No. 2:* Daloyed-egraae locke
complylng with 7.2.1.6.1 ehall

bo pamnitiad, pravidad that not more than ona
auch davics la located In

any sgnass path.

Excaption No. 3: Access-cantrolled egress doord
complylng with
7.2.1.8,2 shall be pamittod

This fucitily shell onsurs

doors within a required means
of egress shall not be equipped
wilh a fntch or lock that requircs
the use of n tool er key from

the egress gida,

Tha door sited on the SOD with
o lotch on the Imindry room door
wos remeved nnd reploced

with an appropriate lock thnf
does not require a key from

the egress side on 9-1+]1,

The maintennnce suparvisor
shall monitor all doors
needing to bg locked for
appropriate locks aliowing
for oxit in the event of' nn
emergency.

The maintannnce suparvisor
shall raport quarterly to the -
Sufery Team and weckly lo

the Qunlity Assurance Tcam

nll ehservations made for
maintaining n safe environment
including exits.
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